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Centerline Lane Daily Vehicle Miles
County Miles Miles Traveled, Thousands

Charlotte 30.6 127.4 1,037.5
Collier 63.6 273.5 1,663.1

Desoto 58.7 141.7 402.7 ∙
Glades 41.4 140.9 233.3

Hardee 41.3 104.0 329.4 ∙
Hendry 46.6 143.6 491.1
Highlands 86.4 297.8 1,124.1
Lee 55.7 265.1 2,682.8
Manatee 56.7 233.2 2,308.7
Okeechobee 37.4 99.0 497.5
Polk 189.9 847.8 5,783.3
Sarasota 42.6 198.4 2,810.0 ∙

District 1 750.9 2,872.4 19,363.4

Alachua 101.8 469.7 2,848.4
Baker 25.5 101.8 598.6
Bradford 20.2 80.9 398.1
Clay 5.5 22.2 89.1 ∙
Columbia 51.1 265.4 1,693.3
Dixie 29.2 116.9 213.0
Duval 149.8 732.7 9,932.1
Gilchrist 18.4 38.0 143.6 ∙
Hamilton 28.7 172.5 929.1
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 74.8 299.3 463.2
Madison 38.8 155.1 745.5
Nassau 63.0 234.5 1,102.1
Putnam 36.3 125.9 494.3
St. Johns 47.7 260.5 2,223.8
Suwannee 29.2 124.0 688.2
Taylor 44.8 179.4 264.1
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 764.9 3,378.7 22,826.7

Bay 55.0 219.3 681.9
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 60.2 257.9 1,529.4
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 33.5 134.0 775.6
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 16.9 65.8 262.2 ∙
Jackson 65.1 260.3 963.7
Jefferson 44.7 176.5 579.9 ∙
Leon 36.2 174.8 1,116.8
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 41.3 156.6 966.1
Santa Rosa 41.8 141.9 808.7 ∙
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 103.6 333.8 1,623.7
Washington 69.5 173.9 532.1

District 3 567.7 2,094.8 9,840.1 ∙

Broward 168.8 1,014.6 15,647.7
Indian River 52.0 208.1 1,102.5
Martin 68.4 277.9 2,369.5
Palm Beach 195.5 1,054.6 12,033.0
St. Lucie 83.6 345.7 2,595.1

District 4 568.4 2,900.9 33,747.8

Brevard 90.4 389.0 4,122.4
Flagler 18.7 112.4 1,076.7
Lake 59.3 234.3 1,607.6 ∙
Marion 105.3 436.1 3,015.9
Orange 163.6 842.2 10,824.3 ∙
Osceola 95.8 362.6 2,637.1
Seminole 31.6 155.8 2,452.2
Sumter 48.1 206.9 1,746.1
Volusia 100.2 425.6 4,349.5

District 5 713.0 3,164.9 31,832.0

Miami-Dade 189.0 1,015.0 16,653.1
Monroe 13.0 39.6 274.1

District 6 202.1 1,054.6 16,927.2

Citrus 52.8 210.7 1,076.2 ∙
Hernando 71.6 301.2 1,511.5
Hillsborough 158.1 813.4 11,505.6
Pasco 67.4 323.9 2,849.8
Pinellas 62.0 364.9 4,792.9

District 7 412.0 2,014.0 21,736.0

State Total  3,978.9 17,480.4 156,273.1

Urban means having a population of at least 5,000.

DVMT means Daily Vehicle Miles Traveled, the 

product of Annual Average Daily Traffic times Length 

of Road in miles.

FOR MORE INFORMATION... 

Contact Tina Hatcher in the Florida DOT 

Transportation Statistics Office, 850-414-4706 or 

tina.hatcher@dot.state.fl.us

The Turnpike system is included in the State 

Highway System. The Turnpike and related toll 

facilities are shown here according to the county in 

which the mileage is located. As a result, Turnpike 

mileage appears to be under the jurisdiction of the 

several Districts; however, the Turnpike Enterprise is 

a separate administrative entity. In order to help 

communicate the Turnpike's status, Turnpike 

mileage is shown separately on page 8. This mileage 

includes the original Florida's Turnpike and 

Homestead Extension, the Sawgrass Expressway, 

Veterans Expressway, Seminole Expressway, 

Southern Connector Extension, Polk Parkway, 

Suncoast Parkway, and parts of the Beachline 

Expressway and Western  Beltway.

Totals may not agree due to rounding.

The Summary page may include a few miles of roads 

(not functionally classified, or functionally classified 

as "Local") that are not on other pages.

Each part of a separated one-way pair is treated as a 

separate roadway to calculate centerline mileage.

The “T'pike, Toll” columns on pages 2, 3, and 4 do 

not include Interstate highways with tolls: the Alligator 

Alley part of I-75 and the Sunshine Skyway part of I-

275. Data for these roads are included in the 

Interstate columns on those pages.

DEFINITIONS

Only Active roads are included. Proposed roads 

(status Pending) and ramps and frontage roads 

(status Active-Exclusive) are not included.

TIMELINESS NOTES

Centerline Miles and Lane Miles are as of this date.

DVMT uses Annual Average Daily Traffic (AADT) for 

the  calendar year ending the previous Dec. 31.

CONTENT NOTES

Report includes data for roads in the Roadway 

Characteristics Inventory (RCI) that are on the State 

Highway System and also are on the Florida 

Intrastate Highway System.
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R u r a l U r b a n T o t a l

County Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total

Charlotte 12.8 0.0 3.8 16.6 9.2 0.0 4.8 14.0 22.0 0.0 8.6 30.6
Collier 50.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 13.6 0.0 0.0 13.6 63.6 0.0 0.0 63.6
Desoto 0.0 0.0 43.9 43.9 0.0 0.0 14.8 14.8 0.0 0.0 58.7 58.7
Glades 0.0 0.0 41.4 41.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.4 41.4
Hardee 0.0 0.0 25.5 25.5 0.0 0.0 15.8 15.8 0.0 0.0 41.3 41.3
Hendry 0.0 0.0 38.0 38.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 8.6 0.0 0.0 46.6 46.6
Highlands 0.0 0.0 61.5 61.5 0.0 0.0 24.9 24.9 0.0 0.0 86.4 86.4
Lee 5.5 0.0 7.6 13.1 28.7 0.0 14.0 42.6 34.1 0.0 21.6 55.7
Manatee 9.5 0.0 23.8 33.2 19.1 0.0 4.3 23.4 28.6 0.0 28.1 56.7
Okeechobee 0.0 7.5 20.9 28.4 0.0 0.0 9.0 9.0 0.0 7.5 29.9 37.4
Polk 15.1 0.0 62.9 78.0 16.9 24.4 70.5 111.9 32.0 24.4 133.5 189.9
Sarasota 34.1 0.0 0.0 34.1 8.5 0.0 0.0 8.5 42.6 0.0 0.0 42.6

District 1 126.9 7.5 329.3 463.7 96.0 24.4 166.8 287.2 223.0 31.9 496.0 750.9

Alachua 25.5 0.0 54.4 79.9 9.7 0.0 12.2 21.9 35.2 0.0 66.6 101.8
Baker 23.9 0.0 0.0 23.9 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.5 25.5 0.0 0.0 25.5
Bradford 0.0 0.0 15.5 15.5 0.0 0.0 4.8 4.8 0.0 0.0 20.2 20.2
Clay 0.0 0.0 5.5 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 5.5
Columbia 45.7 0.0 0.0 45.7 5.4 0.0 0.0 5.4 51.1 0.0 0.0 51.1
Dixie 0.0 0.0 29.2 29.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.2 29.2
Duval 7.1 0.0 3.8 10.9 113.1 0.0 25.8 138.9 120.2 0.0 29.6 149.8
Gilchrist 0.0 0.0 18.4 18.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.4 18.4
Hamilton 28.7 0.0 0.0 28.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.7 0.0 0.0 28.7
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 0.0 0.0 74.8 74.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.8 74.8
Madison 33.0 0.0 5.8 38.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.0 0.0 5.8 38.8
Nassau 12.9 0.0 50.1 63.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.9 0.0 50.1 63.0
Putnam 0.0 0.0 19.6 19.6 0.0 0.0 16.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 36.3 36.3
St. Johns 34.7 0.0 12.8 47.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 34.9 0.0 12.8 47.7
Suwannee 29.2 0.0 0.0 29.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.2 0.0 0.0 29.2
Taylor 0.0 0.0 39.1 39.1 0.0 0.0 5.7 5.7 0.0 0.0 44.8 44.8
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 240.8 0.0 329.1 569.8 129.9 0.0 65.2 195.0 370.7 0.0 394.2 764.9

Bay 0.0 0.0 41.0 41.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 14.0 0.0 0.0 55.0 55.0
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 2.0 0.0 25.5 27.5 20.9 0.0 11.8 32.7 22.9 0.0 37.3 60.2
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 33.5 0.0 0.0 33.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.5 0.0 0.0 33.5
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 15.5 0.0 1.5 16.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.5 0.0 1.5 16.9
Jackson 32.7 0.0 31.8 64.6 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 33.3 0.0 31.8 65.1
Jefferson 19.5 0.0 25.2 44.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.5 0.0 25.2 44.7
Leon 5.2 0.0 9.1 14.3 17.0 0.0 4.9 21.9 22.2 0.0 14.0 36.2
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 18.8 0.0 14.3 33.1 5.8 0.0 2.4 8.2 24.6 0.0 16.7 41.3
Santa Rosa 11.2 0.0 9.6 20.8 11.9 0.0 9.1 21.0 23.1 0.0 18.7 41.8
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 27.5 0.0 66.0 93.5 0.0 0.0 10.2 10.2 27.5 0.0 76.2 103.6
Washington 16.9 0.0 52.6 69.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.9 0.0 52.6 69.5

District 3 182.8 0.0 276.5 459.3 56.0 0.0 52.4 108.4 238.8 0.0 328.9 567.7

Broward 26.7 0.0 14.6 41.3 56.8 55.5 15.3 127.6 83.5 55.5 29.8 168.8
Indian River 17.2 10.0 21.8 49.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 3.1 19.2 10.0 22.8 52.0
Martin 18.3 7.5 21.4 47.1 6.6 12.7 1.9 21.2 24.8 20.2 23.3 68.4
Palm Beach 0.0 0.0 66.0 66.0 46.0 44.6 38.9 129.5 46.0 44.6 104.9 195.5
St. Lucie 0.0 14.5 17.4 31.9 27.3 20.4 4.0 51.7 27.3 35.0 21.4 83.6

District 4 62.1 32.0 141.2 235.3 138.7 133.2 61.2 333.1 200.8 165.2 202.3 568.4

Brevard 20.0 4.8 0.0 24.9 52.7 0.9 12.0 65.5 72.7 5.7 12.0 90.4
Flagler 4.6 0.0 0.0 4.6 14.1 0.0 0.0 14.1 18.7 0.0 0.0 18.7
Lake 0.0 23.5 25.1 48.6 0.0 0.3 10.3 10.7 0.0 23.9 35.4 59.3
Marion 19.1 0.0 55.5 74.6 19.2 0.0 11.5 30.7 38.3 0.0 67.1 105.3
Orange 0.0 20.2 0.0 20.2 24.7 118.6 0.1 143.4 24.7 138.9 0.1 163.6
Osceola 0.0 48.9 21.8 70.7 7.9 17.3 0.0 25.2 7.9 66.2 21.8 95.8
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.1 17.4 0.0 31.6 14.1 17.4 0.0 31.6
Sumter 29.0 9.6 8.4 47.1 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 29.0 10.7 8.4 48.1
Volusia 32.1 0.0 21.3 53.5 41.7 0.0 5.0 46.7 73.8 0.0 26.3 100.2

District 5 104.9 107.1 132.2 344.1 174.4 155.6 38.9 368.9 279.2 262.7 171.1 713.0

Miami-Dade 0.0 2.6 50.8 53.3 28.4 63.7 43.6 135.7 28.4 66.2 94.4 189.0
Monroe 0.0 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

District 6 0.0 2.6 55.8 58.4 28.4 63.7 51.6 143.7 28.4 66.2 107.4 202.1

Citrus 0.0 0.0 19.7 19.7 0.0 0.0 33.1 33.1 0.0 0.0 52.8 52.8
Hernando 11.4 8.4 16.7 36.6 0.0 9.3 25.7 35.0 11.4 17.7 42.5 71.6
Hillsborough 4.4 0.0 2.6 7.0 83.8 41.6 25.7 151.1 88.2 41.6 28.3 158.1
Pasco 15.2 17.2 0.0 32.4 5.5 2.7 26.9 35.0 20.7 19.9 26.9 67.4
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.3 0.0 30.7 62.0 31.3 0.0 30.7 62.0

District 7 31.0 25.6 39.0 95.7 120.6 53.5 142.2 316.3 151.6 79.2 181.2 412.0

Statewide 748.4 174.8 1,303.0 2,226.2 744.1 430.4 578.2 1,752.7 1,492.5 605.2 1,881.2 3,978.9
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R u r a l U r b a n T o t a l

County Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total

Charlotte 51.4 0.0 14.5 65.8 41.5 0.0 20.0 61.6 92.9 0.0 34.5 127.4
Collier 200.1 0.0 0.0 200.1 73.5 0.0 0.0 73.5 273.5 0.0 0.0 273.5
Desoto 0.0 0.0 103.4 103.4 0.0 0.0 38.2 38.2 0.0 0.0 141.7 141.7
Glades 0.0 0.0 140.9 140.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.9 140.9
Hardee 0.0 0.0 51.0 51.0 0.0 0.0 53.0 53.0 0.0 0.0 104.0 104.0
Hendry 0.0 0.0 112.2 112.2 0.0 0.0 31.4 31.4 0.0 0.0 143.6 143.6
Highlands 0.0 0.0 177.2 177.2 0.0 0.0 120.6 120.6 0.0 0.0 297.8 297.8
Lee 21.8 0.0 30.4 52.2 154.7 0.0 58.2 212.9 176.6 0.0 88.6 265.1
Manatee 49.7 0.0 47.8 97.5 109.8 0.0 25.9 135.7 159.5 0.0 73.7 233.2
Okeechobee 0.0 29.9 43.5 73.4 0.0 0.0 25.6 25.6 0.0 29.9 69.1 99.0
Polk 90.5 0.0 239.6 330.1 104.9 89.2 323.6 517.7 195.4 89.2 563.2 847.8
Sarasota 147.2 0.0 0.0 147.2 51.2 0.0 0.0 51.2 198.4 0.0 0.0 198.4

District 1 560.7 29.9 960.5 1,551.1 535.6 89.2 696.5 1,321.3 1,096.3 119.1 1,657.0 2,872.4

Alachua 152.8 0.0 208.9 361.7 58.4 0.0 49.6 108.0 211.1 0.0 258.5 469.7
Baker 95.8 0.0 0.0 95.8 6.1 0.0 0.0 6.1 101.8 0.0 0.0 101.8
Bradford 0.0 0.0 61.8 61.8 0.0 0.0 19.1 19.1 0.0 0.0 80.9 80.9
Clay 0.0 0.0 22.2 22.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.2 22.2
Columbia 235.1 0.0 0.0 235.1 30.4 0.0 0.0 30.4 265.4 0.0 0.0 265.4
Dixie 0.0 0.0 116.9 116.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 116.9 116.9
Duval 36.7 0.0 7.6 44.2 597.0 0.0 91.5 688.4 633.6 0.0 99.1 732.7
Gilchrist 0.0 0.0 38.0 38.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.0 38.0
Hamilton 172.5 0.0 0.0 172.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 172.5 0.0 0.0 172.5
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 0.0 0.0 299.3 299.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 299.3 299.3
Madison 132.0 0.0 23.2 155.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 132.0 0.0 23.2 155.1
Nassau 76.2 0.0 158.3 234.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 76.2 0.0 158.3 234.5
Putnam 0.0 0.0 64.3 64.3 0.0 0.0 61.6 61.6 0.0 0.0 125.9 125.9
St. Johns 208.3 0.0 51.4 259.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.8 209.1 0.0 51.4 260.5
Suwannee 124.0 0.0 0.0 124.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 124.0 0.0 0.0 124.0
Taylor 0.0 0.0 156.5 156.5 0.0 0.0 22.8 22.8 0.0 0.0 179.4 179.4
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 1,233.2 0.0 1,208.3 2,441.5 692.6 0.0 244.6 937.2 1,925.8 0.0 1,452.9 3,378.7

Bay 0.0 0.0 163.5 163.5 0.0 0.0 55.8 55.8 0.0 0.0 219.3 219.3
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 8.1 0.0 102.0 110.1 99.2 0.0 48.6 147.8 107.3 0.0 150.6 257.9
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 134.0 0.0 0.0 134.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 134.0 0.0 0.0 134.0
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 61.8 0.0 4.0 65.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.8 0.0 4.0 65.8
Jackson 131.0 0.0 127.3 258.3 2.1 0.0 0.0 2.1 133.0 0.0 127.3 260.3
Jefferson 77.9 0.0 98.6 176.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 77.9 0.0 98.6 176.5
Leon 23.0 0.0 36.4 59.4 83.8 0.0 31.6 115.3 106.8 0.0 68.0 174.8
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 75.2 0.0 48.6 123.8 23.0 0.0 9.7 32.7 98.2 0.0 58.3 156.6
Santa Rosa 44.7 0.0 19.6 64.3 47.7 0.0 29.9 77.6 92.5 0.0 49.5 141.9
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 109.8 0.0 177.7 287.5 0.0 0.0 46.3 46.3 109.8 0.0 224.0 333.8
Washington 67.5 0.0 106.4 173.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 67.5 0.0 106.4 173.9

District 3 733.2 0.0 884.1 1,617.2 255.8 0.0 221.8 477.6 989.0 0.0 1,105.9 2,094.8

Broward 106.8 0.0 58.2 165.0 448.0 338.9 62.6 849.6 554.8 338.9 120.9 1,014.6
Indian River 68.6 39.9 87.3 195.8 8.2 0.0 4.1 12.3 76.8 39.9 91.4 208.1
Martin 109.5 30.2 42.7 182.4 39.5 50.8 5.2 95.6 149.0 81.0 47.9 277.9
Palm Beach 0.0 0.0 264.6 264.6 394.4 209.7 185.9 790.0 394.4 209.7 450.6 1,054.6
St. Lucie 0.0 58.0 49.2 107.2 140.6 81.8 16.1 238.4 140.6 139.8 65.3 345.7

District 4 284.9 128.1 502.0 915.1 1,030.6 681.2 274.0 1,985.8 1,315.5 809.4 776.0 2,900.9

Brevard 80.2 17.7 0.0 97.8 239.7 3.4 48.1 291.2 319.8 21.1 48.1 389.0
Flagler 27.6 0.0 0.0 27.6 84.8 0.0 0.0 84.8 112.4 0.0 0.0 112.4
Lake 0.0 94.2 91.8 186.0 0.0 1.3 47.0 48.3 0.0 95.5 138.8 234.3
Marion 114.6 0.0 170.3 284.9 115.1 0.0 36.1 151.1 229.7 0.0 206.4 436.1
Orange 0.0 81.9 0.0 81.9 184.2 576.1 0.1 760.3 184.2 658.0 0.1 842.2
Osceola 0.0 195.5 50.8 246.3 47.3 69.0 0.0 116.3 47.3 264.5 50.8 362.6
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 84.8 71.0 0.0 155.8 84.8 71.0 0.0 155.8
Sumter 130.4 38.5 33.8 202.7 0.0 4.2 0.0 4.2 130.4 42.7 33.8 206.9
Volusia 143.1 0.0 46.3 189.4 216.4 0.0 19.9 236.3 359.4 0.0 66.2 425.6

District 5 495.9 427.8 393.0 1,316.6 972.2 725.0 151.1 1,848.3 1,468.1 1,152.7 544.1 3,164.9

Miami-Dade 0.0 15.5 118.5 134.0 231.3 383.8 265.9 881.0 231.3 399.3 384.5 1,015.0
Monroe 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 29.6 29.6 0.0 0.0 39.6 39.6

District 6 0.0 15.5 128.6 144.1 231.3 383.8 295.5 910.6 231.3 399.3 424.1 1,054.6

Citrus 0.0 0.0 76.0 76.0 0.0 0.0 134.6 134.6 0.0 0.0 210.7 210.7
Hernando 45.8 34.0 67.0 146.8 0.0 37.3 117.1 154.4 45.8 71.3 184.1 301.2
Hillsborough 26.3 0.0 10.5 36.7 495.1 156.7 124.9 776.7 521.3 156.7 135.3 813.4
Pasco 60.7 68.8 0.0 129.5 26.0 10.6 157.8 194.4 86.7 79.5 157.8 323.9
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 178.7 0.0 186.2 364.9 178.7 0.0 186.2 364.9

District 7 132.8 102.8 153.5 389.1 699.8 204.6 720.5 1,624.9 832.5 307.5 874.0 2,014.0

Statewide 3,440.6 704.1 4,229.9 8,374.6 4,417.9 2,083.8 2,604.0 9,105.8 7,858.5 2,787.9 6,833.9 17,480.4
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R u r a l U r b a n T o t a l

County Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total Interstate T’pike,Toll Other Total

Charlotte 512.7 0.0 23.9 536.6 434.3 0.0 66.5 500.9 947.0 0.0 90.4 1,037.5
Collier 916.6 0.0 0.0 916.6 746.4 0.0 0.0 746.4 1,663.1 0.0 0.0 1,663.1
Desoto 0.0 0.0 271.6 271.6 0.0 0.0 131.1 131.1 0.0 0.0 402.7 402.7
Glades 0.0 0.0 233.3 233.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 233.3 233.3
Hardee 0.0 0.0 149.6 149.6 0.0 0.0 179.8 179.8 0.0 0.0 329.4 329.4
Hendry 0.0 0.0 360.9 360.9 0.0 0.0 130.2 130.2 0.0 0.0 491.1 491.1
Highlands 0.0 0.0 476.4 476.4 0.0 0.0 647.7 647.7 0.0 0.0 1,124.1 1,124.1
Lee 212.7 0.0 113.5 326.2 1,968.2 0.0 388.4 2,356.6 2,180.9 0.0 501.9 2,682.8
Manatee 470.2 0.0 184.0 654.1 1,505.1 0.0 149.4 1,654.6 1,975.3 0.0 333.4 2,308.7
Okeechobee 0.0 197.3 170.6 367.9 0.0 0.0 129.6 129.6 0.0 197.3 300.2 497.5
Polk 1,187.9 0.0 983.2 2,171.1 1,270.6 390.2 1,951.4 3,612.2 2,458.5 390.2 2,934.6 5,783.3
Sarasota 1,935.5 0.0 0.0 1,935.5 874.5 0.0 0.0 874.5 2,810.0 0.0 0.0 2,810.0

District 1 5,235.6 197.3 2,967.0 8,399.9 6,799.2 390.2 3,774.1 10,963.5 12,034.7 587.5 6,741.2 19,363.4

Alachua 1,361.1 0.0 601.4 1,962.5 630.5 0.0 255.4 885.9 1,991.6 0.0 856.8 2,848.4
Baker 559.8 0.0 0.0 559.8 38.8 0.0 0.0 38.8 598.6 0.0 0.0 598.6
Bradford 0.0 0.0 291.2 291.2 0.0 0.0 107.0 107.0 0.0 0.0 398.1 398.1
Clay 0.0 0.0 89.1 89.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 89.1 89.1
Columbia 1,477.7 0.0 0.0 1,477.7 215.6 0.0 0.0 215.6 1,693.3 0.0 0.0 1,693.3
Dixie 0.0 0.0 213.0 213.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 213.0 213.0
Duval 346.4 0.0 15.1 361.5 9,234.2 0.0 336.4 9,570.6 9,580.6 0.0 351.5 9,932.1
Gilchrist 0.0 0.0 143.6 143.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.6 143.6
Hamilton 929.1 0.0 0.0 929.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 929.1 0.0 0.0 929.1
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 0.0 0.0 463.2 463.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 463.2 463.2
Madison 714.2 0.0 31.3 745.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 714.2 0.0 31.3 745.5
Nassau 644.4 0.0 457.7 1,102.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 644.4 0.0 457.7 1,102.1
Putnam 0.0 0.0 212.8 212.8 0.0 0.0 281.6 281.6 0.0 0.0 494.3 494.3
St. Johns 2,042.5 0.0 169.8 2,212.2 11.6 0.0 0.0 11.6 2,054.0 0.0 169.8 2,223.8
Suwannee 688.2 0.0 0.0 688.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 688.2 0.0 0.0 688.2
Taylor 0.0 0.0 199.8 199.8 0.0 0.0 64.3 64.3 0.0 0.0 264.1 264.1
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 8,763.5 0.0 2,887.8 11,651.3 10,130.7 0.0 1,044.7 11,175.4 18,894.2 0.0 3,932.5 22,826.7

Bay 0.0 0.0 393.6 393.6 0.0 0.0 288.4 288.4 0.0 0.0 681.9 681.9
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 69.6 0.0 237.6 307.2 860.3 0.0 361.9 1,222.2 929.8 0.0 599.6 1,529.4
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 775.6 0.0 0.0 775.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 775.6 0.0 0.0 775.6
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 253.7 0.0 8.5 262.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 253.7 0.0 8.5 262.2
Jackson 636.9 0.0 316.3 953.3 10.4 0.0 0.0 10.4 647.3 0.0 316.3 963.7
Jefferson 450.0 0.0 129.9 579.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 450.0 0.0 129.9 579.9
Leon 148.1 0.0 100.8 248.8 645.1 0.0 223.0 868.0 793.1 0.0 323.7 1,116.8
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 375.1 0.0 365.8 740.9 120.6 0.0 104.6 225.2 495.7 0.0 470.4 966.1
Santa Rosa 251.6 0.0 71.9 323.5 388.8 0.0 96.4 485.2 640.4 0.0 168.3 808.7
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 527.8 0.0 754.5 1,282.3 0.0 0.0 341.3 341.3 527.8 0.0 1,095.8 1,623.7
Washington 292.2 0.0 239.9 532.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 292.2 0.0 239.9 532.1

District 3 3,780.6 0.0 2,618.8 6,399.3 2,025.1 0.0 1,415.6 3,440.7 5,805.7 0.0 4,034.4 9,840.1

Broward 565.5 0.0 139.8 705.3 10,346.5 4,292.6 303.4 14,942.5 10,912.0 4,292.6 443.1 15,647.7
Indian River 589.0 263.5 171.8 1,024.3 67.6 0.0 10.6 78.2 656.6 263.5 182.4 1,102.5
Martin 1,041.4 271.5 145.7 1,458.6 426.8 465.5 18.5 910.9 1,468.2 737.0 164.3 2,369.5
Palm Beach 0.0 0.0 664.6 664.6 7,629.7 2,717.0 1,021.7 11,368.4 7,629.7 2,717.0 1,686.3 12,033.0
St. Lucie 0.0 391.8 97.8 489.5 1,398.9 666.2 40.5 2,105.5 1,398.9 1,057.9 138.2 2,595.1

District 4 2,195.8 926.7 1,219.7 4,342.2 19,869.6 8,141.3 1,394.7 29,405.6 22,065.5 9,068.0 2,614.4 33,747.8

Brevard 638.1 146.7 0.0 784.8 2,898.1 23.4 416.2 3,337.6 3,536.2 170.1 416.2 4,122.4
Flagler 308.2 0.0 0.0 308.2 768.5 0.0 0.0 768.5 1,076.7 0.0 0.0 1,076.7
Lake 0.0 908.1 408.1 1,316.2 0.0 14.1 277.4 291.5 0.0 922.2 685.5 1,607.6
Marion 993.5 0.0 534.5 1,528.0 1,337.1 0.0 150.7 1,487.9 2,330.6 0.0 685.3 3,015.9
Orange 0.0 893.6 0.0 893.6 3,811.8 6,116.3 2.7 9,930.7 3,811.8 7,009.9 2.7 10,824.3
Osceola 0.0 1,239.5 149.6 1,389.1 773.9 474.1 0.0 1,248.0 773.9 1,713.6 149.6 2,637.1
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,801.6 650.6 0.0 2,452.2 1,801.6 650.6 0.0 2,452.2
Sumter 1,294.9 342.6 72.0 1,709.5 0.0 36.6 0.0 36.6 1,294.9 379.2 72.0 1,746.1
Volusia 1,594.3 0.0 131.6 1,725.9 2,567.0 0.0 56.6 2,623.6 4,161.4 0.0 188.1 4,349.5

District 5 4,829.0 3,530.5 1,295.7 9,655.3 13,958.1 7,315.1 903.6 22,176.7 18,787.1 10,845.6 2,199.3 31,832.0

Miami-Dade 0.0 207.2 805.0 1,012.2 4,808.0 5,937.0 4,895.9 15,640.9 4,808.0 6,144.2 5,700.9 16,653.1
Monroe 0.0 0.0 85.2 85.2 0.0 0.0 188.9 188.9 0.0 0.0 274.1 274.1

District 6 0.0 207.2 890.2 1,097.4 4,808.0 5,937.0 5,084.8 15,829.8 4,808.0 6,144.2 5,975.0 16,927.2

Citrus 0.0 0.0 338.6 338.6 0.0 0.0 737.6 737.6 0.0 0.0 1,076.2 1,076.2
Hernando 394.1 46.3 233.3 673.6 0.0 103.1 734.8 837.9 394.1 149.4 968.1 1,511.5
Hillsborough 219.1 0.0 56.2 275.2 8,717.8 1,420.4 1,092.2 11,230.4 8,936.9 1,420.4 1,148.3 11,505.6
Pasco 610.3 362.8 0.0 973.1 426.2 75.4 1,375.1 1,876.7 1,036.5 438.2 1,375.1 2,849.8
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,720.6 0.0 2,072.4 4,792.9 2,720.6 0.0 2,072.4 4,792.9

District 7 1,223.4 409.1 628.0 2,260.5 11,864.6 1,598.9 6,012.0 19,475.5 13,087.9 2,008.0 6,640.0 21,736.0

Statewide 26,027.8 5,270.8 12,507.3 43,805.9 69,455.3 23,382.5 19,629.5 112,467.2 95,483.1 28,653.2 32,136.8 156,273.1
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R u r a l U r b a n T o t a l
Principal Minor Major Minor Principal Minor Total Principal Minor Total

County Arterial Arterial Collector Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Total

Charlotte 16.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 0.0 0.0 30.6 0.0 0.0 30.6
Collier 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.6 0.0 0.0 63.6 0.0 0.0 63.6
Desoto 43.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.8 0.0 0.0 58.7 0.0 0.0 58.7
Glades 41.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.4 0.0 0.0 41.4
Hardee 25.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 0.0 0.0 41.2 0.0 0.0 41.3
Hendry 38.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 0.0 0.0 46.6 0.0 0.0 46.6
Highlands 61.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.9 0.0 0.0 86.4 0.0 0.0 86.4
Lee 13.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.6 0.0 0.0 55.7 0.0 0.0 55.7
Manatee 33.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.4 0.0 0.0 56.7 0.0 0.0 56.7
Okeechobee 28.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 37.4 0.0 0.0 37.4
Polk 78.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111.9 0.0 0.0 189.9 0.0 0.0 189.9
Sarasota 34.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.5 0.0 0.0 42.6 0.0 0.0 42.6

District 1 463.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 287.2 0.0 0.0 750.9 0.0 0.0 750.9

Alachua 79.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 101.8 0.0 0.0 101.8
Baker 23.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 25.5 0.0 0.0 25.5
Bradford 15.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 0.0 0.0 20.2 0.0 0.0 20.2
Clay 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 0.0 0.0 5.5
Columbia 45.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 0.0 0.0 51.1 0.0 0.0 51.1
Dixie 29.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.2 0.0 0.0 29.2
Duval 10.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 129.9 9.0 0.0 140.8 9.0 0.0 149.8
Gilchrist 18.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.4 0.0 0.0 18.4
Hamilton 28.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.7 0.0 0.0 28.7
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 74.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.8 0.0 0.0 74.8
Madison 38.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.8 0.0 0.0 38.8
Nassau 62.9 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 62.9 0.1 0.0 63.0
Putnam 19.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.6 2.2 0.0 34.2 2.2 0.0 36.3
St. Johns 37.5 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 37.7 10.0 0.0 47.7
Suwannee 29.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.2 0.0 0.0 29.2
Taylor 39.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 0.0 0.0 44.8 0.0 0.0 44.8
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 559.8 10.1 0.0 0.0 183.9 11.1 0.0 743.7 21.2 0.0 764.9

Bay 28.2 12.8 0.0 0.0 13.4 0.5 0.0 41.6 13.4 0.0 55.0
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 27.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.7 0.0 0.0 60.2 0.0 0.0 60.2
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 33.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.5 0.0 0.0 33.5
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 15.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.5 1.5 0.0 16.9
Jackson 64.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 65.1 0.0 0.0 65.1
Jefferson 44.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.7 0.0 0.0 44.7
Leon 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 36.2 0.0 0.0 36.2
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 28.2 4.9 0.0 0.0 8.2 0.0 0.0 36.4 4.9 0.0 41.3
Santa Rosa 11.2 9.6 0.0 0.0 11.9 9.1 0.0 23.1 18.7 0.0 41.8
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 91.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 10.2 0.0 0.0 101.7 1.9 0.0 103.6
Washington 40.8 28.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.8 28.7 0.0 69.5

District 3 399.8 59.4 0.0 0.0 98.8 9.6 0.0 498.7 69.0 0.0 567.7

Broward 41.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 127.6 0.0 0.0 168.8 0.0 0.0 168.8
Indian River 49.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 0.0 52.0 0.0 0.0 52.0
Martin 47.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.2 0.0 0.0 68.4 0.0 0.0 68.4
Palm Beach 66.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 129.5 0.0 0.0 195.5 0.0 0.0 195.5
St. Lucie 31.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.7 0.0 0.0 83.6 0.0 0.0 83.6

District 4 235.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 333.1 0.0 0.0 568.4 0.0 0.0 568.4

Brevard 24.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.5 0.0 0.0 90.4 0.0 0.0 90.4
Flagler 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.1 0.0 0.0 18.7 0.0 0.0 18.7
Lake 48.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.7 0.0 0.0 59.3 0.0 0.0 59.3
Marion 74.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.7 0.0 0.0 105.3 0.0 0.0 105.3
Orange 20.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.3 0.1 0.0 163.5 0.1 0.0 163.6
Osceola 70.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.2 0.0 0.0 95.8 0.0 0.0 95.8
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.0 0.0 31.6 0.0 0.0 31.6
Sumter 47.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 48.1 0.0 0.0 48.1
Volusia 53.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.7 0.0 0.0 100.2 0.0 0.0 100.2

District 5 344.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 368.8 0.1 0.0 713.0 0.1 0.0 713.0

Miami-Dade 53.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 135.7 0.0 0.0 189.0 0.0 0.0 189.0
Monroe 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 13.0

District 6 58.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.7 0.0 0.0 202.1 0.0 0.0 202.1

Citrus 19.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.1 0.0 0.0 52.8 0.0 0.0 52.8
Hernando 36.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 0.0 71.6 0.0 0.0 71.6
Hillsborough 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 151.1 0.0 0.0 158.1 0.0 0.0 158.1
Pasco 32.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 0.0 67.4 0.0 0.0 67.4
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 62.0 0.0 0.0 62.0 0.0 0.0 62.0

District 7 95.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 316.3 0.0 0.0 411.9 0.0 0.0 412.0

Statewide 2,156.7 69.5 0.0 0.0 1,731.8 20.8 0.0 3,888.5 90.3 0.0 3,978.9
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R u r a l U r b a n T o t a l
Principal Minor Major Minor Principal Minor Total Principal Minor Total

County Arterial Arterial Collector Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Total

Charlotte 65.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.6 0.0 0.0 127.4 0.0 0.0 127.4
Collier 200.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 73.5 0.0 0.0 273.5 0.0 0.0 273.5
Desoto 103.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.2 0.0 0.0 141.7 0.0 0.0 141.7
Glades 140.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.9 0.0 0.0 140.9
Hardee 51.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.0 0.0 0.0 103.9 0.0 0.0 104.0
Hendry 112.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.4 0.0 0.0 143.6 0.0 0.0 143.6
Highlands 177.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.6 0.0 0.0 297.8 0.0 0.0 297.8
Lee 52.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 212.9 0.0 0.0 265.1 0.0 0.0 265.1
Manatee 97.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 135.7 0.0 0.0 233.2 0.0 0.0 233.2
Okeechobee 73.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.6 0.0 0.0 99.0 0.0 0.0 99.0
Polk 330.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 517.7 0.0 0.0 847.8 0.0 0.0 847.8
Sarasota 147.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.2 0.0 0.0 198.4 0.0 0.0 198.4

District 1 1,551.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,321.3 0.0 0.0 2,872.3 0.0 0.0 2,872.4

Alachua 361.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 0.0 0.0 469.7 0.0 0.0 469.7
Baker 95.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 0.0 0.0 101.8 0.0 0.0 101.8
Bradford 61.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.1 0.0 0.0 80.9 0.0 0.0 80.9
Clay 22.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.2 0.0 0.0 22.2
Columbia 235.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.4 0.0 0.0 265.4 0.0 0.0 265.4
Dixie 116.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 116.9 0.0 0.0 116.9
Duval 44.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 662.6 25.9 0.0 706.8 25.9 0.0 732.7
Gilchrist 38.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.0 0.0 0.0 38.0
Hamilton 172.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 172.5 0.0 0.0 172.5
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 299.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 299.3 0.0 0.0 299.3
Madison 155.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.1 0.0 0.0 155.1
Nassau 234.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 234.2 0.3 0.0 234.5
Putnam 64.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.9 10.7 0.0 115.2 10.7 0.0 125.9
St. Johns 219.6 40.1 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 220.4 40.1 0.0 260.5
Suwannee 124.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 124.0 0.0 0.0 124.0
Taylor 156.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.8 0.0 0.0 179.4 0.0 0.0 179.4
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 2,401.1 40.3 0.0 0.0 900.6 36.6 0.0 3,301.7 77.0 0.0 3,378.7

Bay 112.1 51.4 0.0 0.0 53.8 2.0 0.0 165.9 53.4 0.0 219.3
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 110.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 147.8 0.0 0.0 257.9 0.0 0.0 257.9
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 134.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 134.0 0.0 0.0 134.0
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 61.8 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.8 4.0 0.0 65.8
Jackson 258.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 260.3 0.0 0.0 260.3
Jefferson 176.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 176.5 0.0 0.0 176.5
Leon 59.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 115.3 0.0 0.0 174.8 0.0 0.0 174.8
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 112.8 11.1 0.0 0.0 32.7 0.0 0.0 145.5 11.1 0.0 156.6
Santa Rosa 44.7 19.6 0.0 0.0 47.7 29.9 0.0 92.5 49.5 0.0 141.9
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 279.8 7.7 0.0 0.0 46.3 0.0 0.0 326.1 7.7 0.0 333.8
Washington 116.3 57.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 116.3 57.6 0.0 173.9

District 3 1,465.8 151.4 0.0 0.0 445.7 31.9 0.0 1,911.5 183.3 0.0 2,094.8

Broward 165.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 849.6 0.0 0.0 1,014.6 0.0 0.0 1,014.6
Indian River 195.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.3 0.0 0.0 208.1 0.0 0.0 208.1
Martin 182.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 95.6 0.0 0.0 277.9 0.0 0.0 277.9
Palm Beach 264.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 790.0 0.0 0.0 1,054.6 0.0 0.0 1,054.6
St. Lucie 107.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 238.4 0.0 0.0 345.7 0.0 0.0 345.7

District 4 915.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,985.8 0.0 0.0 2,900.9 0.0 0.0 2,900.9

Brevard 97.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 291.2 0.0 0.0 389.0 0.0 0.0 389.0
Flagler 27.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 84.8 0.0 0.0 112.4 0.0 0.0 112.4
Lake 186.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 48.3 0.0 0.0 234.3 0.0 0.0 234.3
Marion 284.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 151.1 0.0 0.0 436.1 0.0 0.0 436.1
Orange 81.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 760.3 0.1 0.0 842.2 0.1 0.0 842.2
Osceola 246.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 116.3 0.0 0.0 362.6 0.0 0.0 362.6
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.8 0.0 0.0 155.8 0.0 0.0 155.8
Sumter 202.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 0.0 0.0 206.9 0.0 0.0 206.9
Volusia 189.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 236.3 0.0 0.0 425.6 0.0 0.0 425.6

District 5 1,316.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,848.3 0.1 0.0 3,164.9 0.1 0.0 3,164.9

Miami-Dade 134.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 881.0 0.0 0.0 1,015.0 0.0 0.0 1,015.0
Monroe 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.6 0.0 0.0 39.6 0.0 0.0 39.6

District 6 144.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 910.6 0.0 0.0 1,054.6 0.0 0.0 1,054.6

Citrus 76.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 134.5 0.1 0.0 210.5 0.1 0.0 210.7
Hernando 146.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 154.4 0.0 0.0 301.2 0.0 0.0 301.2
Hillsborough 36.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 776.7 0.0 0.0 813.4 0.0 0.0 813.4
Pasco 129.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 194.4 0.0 0.0 323.9 0.0 0.0 323.9
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 364.9 0.0 0.0 364.9 0.0 0.0 364.9

District 7 389.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,624.8 0.1 0.0 2,013.9 0.1 0.0 2,014.0

Statewide 8,182.8 191.7 0.0 0.0 9,037.0 68.8 0.0 17,219.9 260.5 0.0 17,480.4
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Principal Minor Major Minor Principal Minor Total Principal Minor Total

County Arterial Arterial Collector Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Arterial Arterial Collector Total

Charlotte 536.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 500.9 0.0 0.0 1,037.5 0.0 0.0 1,037.5
Collier 916.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 746.4 0.0 0.0 1,663.1 0.0 0.0 1,663.1
Desoto 271.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 131.1 0.0 0.0 402.7 0.0 0.0 402.7
Glades 233.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 233.3 0.0 0.0 233.3
Hardee 149.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 179.8 0.0 0.0 329.4 0.1 0.0 329.4
Hendry 360.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 130.2 0.0 0.0 491.1 0.0 0.0 491.1
Highlands 476.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 647.7 0.0 0.0 1,124.1 0.0 0.0 1,124.1
Lee 326.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,356.6 0.0 0.0 2,682.8 0.0 0.0 2,682.8
Manatee 654.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,654.6 0.0 0.0 2,308.7 0.0 0.0 2,308.7
Okeechobee 367.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 129.6 0.0 0.0 497.5 0.0 0.0 497.5
Polk 2,171.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,612.2 0.0 0.0 5,783.3 0.0 0.0 5,783.3
Sarasota 1,935.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 874.5 0.0 0.0 2,810.0 0.0 0.0 2,810.0

District 1 8,399.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 10,963.5 0.0 0.0 19,363.3 0.1 0.0 19,363.4

Alachua 1,962.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 885.9 0.0 0.0 2,848.4 0.0 0.0 2,848.4
Baker 559.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.8 0.0 0.0 598.6 0.0 0.0 598.6
Bradford 291.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 107.0 0.0 0.0 398.1 0.0 0.0 398.1
Clay 89.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 89.1 0.0 0.0 89.1
Columbia 1,477.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 215.6 0.0 0.0 1,693.3 0.0 0.0 1,693.3
Dixie 213.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 213.0 0.0 0.0 213.0
Duval 361.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,484.4 86.1 0.0 9,846.0 86.1 0.0 9,932.1
Gilchrist 143.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.6 0.0 0.0 143.6
Hamilton 929.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 929.1 0.0 0.0 929.1
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 463.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 463.2 0.0 0.0 463.2
Madison 745.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 745.5 0.0 0.0 745.5
Nassau 1,101.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,101.3 0.8 0.0 1,102.1
Putnam 212.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 243.0 38.6 0.0 455.7 38.6 0.0 494.3
St. Johns 2,088.2 124.0 0.0 0.0 11.6 0.0 0.0 2,099.8 124.0 0.0 2,223.8
Suwannee 688.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 688.2 0.0 0.0 688.2
Taylor 199.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 64.3 0.0 0.0 264.1 0.0 0.0 264.1
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 11,526.6 124.8 0.0 0.0 11,050.6 124.7 0.0 22,577.2 249.5 0.0 22,826.7

Bay 309.3 84.3 0.0 0.0 284.3 4.1 0.0 593.6 88.4 0.0 681.9
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 307.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,222.2 0.0 0.0 1,529.4 0.0 0.0 1,529.4
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 775.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 775.6 0.0 0.0 775.6
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 253.7 8.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 253.7 8.5 0.0 262.2
Jackson 953.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 0.0 0.0 963.7 0.0 0.0 963.7
Jefferson 579.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 579.9 0.0 0.0 579.9
Leon 248.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 868.0 0.0 0.0 1,116.8 0.0 0.0 1,116.8
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 666.2 74.7 0.0 0.0 225.2 0.0 0.0 891.3 74.7 0.0 966.1
Santa Rosa 251.6 71.9 0.0 0.0 388.8 96.4 0.0 640.4 168.3 0.0 808.7
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 1,257.4 24.9 0.0 0.0 341.3 0.0 0.0 1,598.7 24.9 0.0 1,623.7
Washington 425.4 106.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 425.4 106.7 0.0 532.1

District 3 6,028.3 371.0 0.0 0.0 3,340.3 100.5 0.0 9,368.6 471.5 0.0 9,840.1

Broward 705.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 14,942.5 0.0 0.0 15,647.7 0.0 0.0 15,647.7
Indian River 1,024.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 78.2 0.0 0.0 1,102.5 0.0 0.0 1,102.5
Martin 1,458.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 910.9 0.0 0.0 2,369.5 0.0 0.0 2,369.5
Palm Beach 664.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,368.4 0.0 0.0 12,033.0 0.0 0.0 12,033.0
St. Lucie 489.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,105.5 0.0 0.0 2,595.1 0.0 0.0 2,595.1

District 4 4,342.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 29,405.6 0.0 0.0 33,747.8 0.0 0.0 33,747.8

Brevard 784.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,337.6 0.0 0.0 4,122.4 0.0 0.0 4,122.4
Flagler 308.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 768.5 0.0 0.0 1,076.7 0.0 0.0 1,076.7
Lake 1,316.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 291.5 0.0 0.0 1,607.6 0.0 0.0 1,607.6
Marion 1,528.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,487.9 0.0 0.0 3,015.9 0.0 0.0 3,015.9
Orange 893.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,928.0 2.7 0.0 10,821.6 2.7 0.0 10,824.3
Osceola 1,389.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,248.0 0.0 0.0 2,637.1 0.0 0.0 2,637.1
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,452.2 0.0 0.0 2,452.2 0.0 0.0 2,452.2
Sumter 1,709.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.6 0.0 0.0 1,746.1 0.0 0.0 1,746.1
Volusia 1,725.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,623.6 0.0 0.0 4,349.5 0.0 0.0 4,349.5

District 5 9,655.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 22,174.0 2.7 0.0 31,829.3 2.7 0.0 31,832.0

Miami-Dade 1,012.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,640.9 0.0 0.0 16,653.1 0.0 0.0 16,653.1
Monroe 85.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 188.9 0.0 0.0 274.1 0.0 0.0 274.1

District 6 1,097.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,829.8 0.0 0.0 16,927.2 0.0 0.0 16,927.2

Citrus 338.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 736.6 0.9 0.0 1,075.2 0.9 0.0 1,076.2
Hernando 673.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 837.9 0.0 0.0 1,511.5 0.0 0.0 1,511.5
Hillsborough 275.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,230.4 0.0 0.0 11,505.6 0.0 0.0 11,505.6
Pasco 973.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,876.7 0.0 0.0 2,849.8 0.0 0.0 2,849.8
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,792.9 0.0 0.0 4,792.9 0.0 0.0 4,792.9

District 7 2,260.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 19,474.6 0.9 0.0 21,735.0 0.9 0.0 21,736.0

Statewide 43,310.0 495.9 0.0 0.0 112,238.4 228.9 0.0 155,548.4 724.7 0.0 156,273.1
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Centerline Lane DVMT Centerline Lane DVMT Centerline Lane DVMT

County Miles Miles(Thousands) Miles Miles (Thousands) Miles Miles (Thousands)

Charlotte 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Collier 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Desoto 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Glades 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hardee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hendry 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Highlands 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Manatee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okeechobee 7.5 29.9 197.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.5 29.9 197.3
Polk 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.4 89.2 390.2 24.4 89.2 390.2
Sarasota 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 1 7.5 29.9 197.3 24.4 89.2 390.2 31.9 119.1 587.5             
Alachua 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Baker 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bradford 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Clay 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Columbia 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dixie 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Duval 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gilchrist 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hamilton 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lafayette 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Levy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Madison 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nassau 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Putnam 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
St. Johns 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Suwannee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taylor 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Union 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0             
Bay 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Calhoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Escambia 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Franklin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gadsden 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Jackson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Jefferson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Leon 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Liberty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Okaloosa 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Santa Rosa 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wakulla 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Walton 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Washington 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0             
Broward 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.5 338.9 4,292.6 55.5 338.9 4,292.6
Indian River 10.0 39.9 263.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 39.9 263.5
Martin 7.5 30.2 271.5 12.7 50.8 465.5 20.2 81.0 737.0
Palm Beach 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.6 209.7 2,717.0 44.6 209.7 2,717.0
St. Lucie 14.5 58.0 391.8 20.4 81.8 666.2 35.0 139.8 1,057.9

District 4 32.0 128.1 926.7 133.2 681.2 8,141.3 165.2 809.4 9,068.0             
Brevard 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Flagler 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake 23.5 94.2 908.1 0.3 1.3 14.1 23.9 95.5 922.2
Marion 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Orange 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.6 221.3 2,339.4 41.6 221.3 2,339.4
Osceola 48.9 195.5 1,239.5 17.3 69.0 474.1 66.2 264.5 1,713.6
Seminole 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.4 71.0 650.6 17.4 71.0 650.6
Sumter 9.6 38.5 342.6 1.0 4.2 36.6 10.7 42.7 379.2
Volusia 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 5 82.0 328.2 2,490.2 77.7 366.8 3,514.8 159.8 695.0 6,005.0             
Miami-Dade 2.6 15.5 207.2 40.6 237.7 3,708.9 43.2 253.1 3,916.0
Monroe 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 6 2.6 15.5 207.2 40.6 237.7 3,708.9 43.2 253.1 3,916.0             
Citrus 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hernando 8.4 34.0 46.3 9.3 37.3 103.1 17.7 71.3 149.4
Hillsborough 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.3 73.4 769.9 18.3 73.4 769.9
Pasco 17.2 68.8 362.8 2.7 10.6 75.4 19.9 79.5 438.2
Pinellas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

District 7 25.6 102.8 409.1 30.3 121.3 948.3 55.9 224.1 1,357.4             

Statewide 149.8 604.6 4,230.5 306.2 1,496.1 16,703.5 456.0 2,100.7 20,933.9


